VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
Effective Date: Feb. 20 2025
12/20/2025
SPECIFICATION SHEET
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD TRANSISTORS CASE SOT23 S9 SERIES
CUSTOMER APPROVE

PART CODE: S9013L0000S0J3
2/20/2025
HOW TO ORDER
• Please Follow Up Part Code Guide And Indicate NextGen Part Code S9013L0000S0J3 For RFQ and Order.
CODE NAME KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION
S9 Product Series Code SMD Plastic- Encapsulate Transistors, 3 Pads, Case SOT-23, S9 series
013 Mode code 013: Complementary NPN Type; 012: Complementary PNP Type
L0000S Internal Control Code Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 1~9)
0J3 Marking Code 0J3: Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 1~9) for Marking “J3”
XX Special/Custom
Parameters Code
Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 1~9) for Special Parametric
Blank: N/A
4
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD TRANSISTORS CASE SOT23 S9 SERIES
PART CODE: S9013L0000S0J3
2/20/2025
DIMENSION- Unit: mm, Case SOT-23 Outline
SYMBOL VALUE ( MM)
MIN. TYP. MAX.
A 2.7 - 3.1
B 1.1 - 1.5
C - 1.0 -
D - 0.4 -
E 0.35 - 0.48
G 1.8 2.0
H 0.02 0.1
J - 0.1 -
K 2.2 - 2.6
1. Base
2. Emitter
3. Collector
5
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD TRANSISTORS CASE SOT23 S9 SERIES
PART CODE: S9013L0000S0J3
2/20/2025
MAX. RATING & CHARACTERISTICS  - at 25℃ Ambient Temperature Unless Otherwise Specified.
PARAMETER SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
Collector-Base Voltage VCBO 40 Volts
Collector-Emitter Voltage VCEO 25 Volts
Emitter-Base Voltage VEBO 5 Volts
Collector Current –Continuous IC 500 mA
Collector Power Dissipation PC 300 mW
Junction & Storage Temperature Range TJ, TSTG -55 ~ +150 °C
6
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD TRANSISTORS CASE SOT23 S9 SERIES
PART CODE: S9013L0000S0J3
2/20/2025
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS - at 25℃ Ambient Temperature Unless Otherwise Specified.
PARAMETER SYMBOLS VALUE UNIT TEST CONDITION
MIN. TYP. MAX.
Collector-base Breakdown Voltage V(BR)CBO 40 V Ic= 100μA, IE=0
Collector-emitter Breakdown
Voltage
V(BR)CEO 25 V Ic= 0.1mA, IB=0
Emitter-base Breakdown Voltage V(BR)EBO 5 V IE= 100μA, IC=0
Collector Cut-off Current ICBO 0.1 µA VCB= 40V, IE= 0
Collector Cut-off Current ICEO 0.1 µA VCB= 20V, IB= 0
Emitter Cut-off Current IEBO 0.1 µA VCB= 5V, IC= 0
DC Current Gain hFE(1) 120 400 VCE=1V, IC=50mA
hFE(2) 40 VCE=1V, IC=500mA
Collector-emitter Saturation